
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: June 16, 2022 

SUBCATEGORY: Bid Award/Purchases 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Water Department 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Main Street Pump Station Bid Award 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The Water Department opened the rebuild/rehab project bids for the 

Main Street water booster pump station. Because of the specialized 

nature of the project, contractors were pre-qualified to ensure their 

ability to complete the project as designed. Four (4) contractors were 

pre-qualified, but only two (2) submitted bids, as follows: 

 

Heavy Constructors  $2,772,129.00 

Sol Construction  $3,153,600.00 

Willow Construction  No Bid 

Haren Construction  No Bid 

I recommend awarding this vital infrastructure improvement contract 

to the low bidder, Heavy Constructors, Inc. of Marietta GA. This is a 

budgeted project to be paid by Water Capacity Fees out of account # 

505.3320.54.3408. 

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


